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The Legislative Research Department gives notice that the following Legislative committees plan to meet. The schedule
listed is based on current information, which is subject to change at any time. This notice covers the dates of
September 8, 2014 through September 26, 2014

DATE ROOM
Sept 9 159-S
Sept 10 159-S
Sept 10 218-N
Sept 18 346-S
Sept 19 346-S
Sept 19 Kansas
Corporation

Commission (KCC)
1* floor Hearing
Room

10:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

COMMITTEE

Joint Committee on State Building
Construction

Joint Committee on State Building
Construction

Joint Committee on Special Claims
Against the State.

K-12 Student Performance and
Efficiency Commission

K-12 Student Performance and
Efficiency Commission

Kansas Electric Transmission
Authority (KETA)

AGENDA

Review 5-year Capital Improvement Plans.

Review 5-year Capital Improvement Plans.

Review claims.

Agenda not available.

Agenda not available.

Updates on Southwest Pool activities, updates on
transmission projects in Kansas, approval of FY 2016-17
budget request, discussion of advisory council, and
routine business.

Note: Any Individual with a disability may request accommodations for any committee or legislative session.
Requests should be made at least two (2) working days in advance of the meeting by contacting
Legislative Administrative Services: (785) 296-2391 TTY: 711 Email: LegServ@las.ks.gov
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